programmes are accounted for as a separately identifiable component of the sales transactions in which they
were granted (the “initial sale”). The fair value of the consideration received in respect of the initial sale is
allocated between the cost of award credits earned by customers and the other components of the sale. The
consideration allocated to award credits is recognised as revenue when award credits are redeemed and the
Group fulfills its obligations to supply awards.

	 This change in accounting policy has been made retrospectively and affects the classification of items in the
profit or loss.

	 The effects on the statement of financial position and statement of comprehensive income as at 30 June
2011 are set out below:

RM’000
Statement of financial position as at 30 June 2011
Increase in payables 4,490
Decrease in provision (4,490)

Statement of comprehensive income for the financial year ended 30 June 2011
Decrease in revenue (808)
Decrease in selling and distribution costs 808

	 Following the adoption of the IC Int 13, certain comparatives have been represented as follows:

Previously
stated

Effect of IC
Int 13 Restated

RM’000 RM’000 RM’000
Statement of financial position as at 30 June 2010
Payables 74,676 3,682 78,358
Provision 3,682 (3,682) –

Statement of comprehensive income for the
financial year ended 30 June 2010
Revenue 520,880 (2,045) 518,835
Selling and distribution costs 135,177 (2,045) 133,132

These notes form part of the financial statements.

Notes To The Financial Statements (cont’d)

for The Financial Year Ended 30 June 2011
N

o
te

s
 T

o
 T

h
e
 F

in
a
n
c
ia

l
S

ta
te

m
e
n
ts

55

a
n

n
u

a
l
re

p
o

rt
 2

0
1
1

PADINI HOLDINGS BERHAD
(50202-A)

3.	 SIGNIFICANT ACCOUNTING POLICIES (cont’d)

3.3	 New and revised FRSs, Amendments to FRSs and Issues Committee (“IC”) Interpretations

(i)	 New and revised FRSs, Amendments to FRSs and IC Interpretations which have been issued but not yet
effective:

FRSs, Amendments to FRSs and IC Interpretations Effective dates